
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6675
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2010
ADMINISTRATIVE CONTROL OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES
Roy Shri Nripendra Nath

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is contemplating to shift the heavy industries to the administrative control of Corporate Affairs Ministry;
and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRI VILASRAO DESHMUKH) 

(a) No, Madam. 

(b) : Does not arise. 
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